Mr. Mike A. Brown District 1 Ms. Rhonda Jerome District 2 Ms. Virginia Jamison District 3 Mr. Ron Brinson District 4 Mr. Jerome Heyward District 5

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor R. Keith Summey

NORTH CHARLESTON CITY COUNCIL Montague Terrace at North Charleston Coliseum 5000 Coliseum Drive North Charleston, SC October 22, 2020 7:00 PM

Revised to add item #9

Ms. Dorothy Williams District 6 Mr. Samuel L. Hart District 7 Mr. Bob King District 8 Mr. Kenny Skipper District 9 Mr. Michael Brown District 10

Mayor Summey

Mayor Summey

Mayor Summey

Request to Approve

Request to Approve

MINUTES

- 1. Minutes from July 23, 2020 City Council Meeting Corrected
- 2. Minutes from October 8, 2020 City Council Meeting

BILLS CURRENTLY IN POSSESSION OF COUNCIL

From Committee Meetings October 15, 2020

- 3. An Ordinance Rezoning of the Property Addressed as 5639 Saxon Street (Charleston Final Reading County TMS# 473-15-00-317) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to R-2, Multi-Family Residential (Council District 8)
- 4. An Ordinance Rezoning the Property Addressed as 2001 Hugo Avenue (Charleston Final Reading County TMS# 466-12-00-381) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to R-2, Multi-Family Residential (Council District 10)
- 5. An Ordinance Rezoning the Property Addressed as 4001 East Associate Drive (A Final Reading Portion of Dorchester County TMS# 181-00-00-010) from M-1, Light Industrial, to R-2, Multi-Family Residential (Council District 1)
- 6. An Ordinance Amending Sections 5-2.2, 5-4, and 5-15 of the City of North Charleston Final Reading Code of Ordinances, Appendix A, Zoning Regulations, to Eliminate References to Obsolete Future Land Use Map Designations
- 7. An Ordinance to Amend to Section 5-9 of the City of North Charleston Code of Final Reading Ordinances, Appendix A, Zoning Regulations, to Revise the Ashley River Scenic District II boundary
- 8. An Ordinance to Amend Section 4-7 of the City of North Charleston Code of Final Reading Ordinances, Appendix A, Zoning Regulations, to Revise the Fence Requirements
- 9. An Ordinance Authorizing the Sale of the Properties located at 2006 Reynolds Avenue, Final Reading TMS #469-08-00-117 and 3300 Goldenrod Street TMS #469-08-00-118, North Charleston, SC to Marshall Walker in the amount not to exceed 481,000.00

North Charleston City Council October 22, 2020 - Agenda

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND RESOLUTIONS

From Committee Meetings October 15, 2020

- 10. An Ordinance Amending Section 8-3 of the Municipal Code of the City of North First Reading Charleston Pertaining to Fireworks.
- 11. A Resolution Authorizing the City of North Charleston to Accept the National Fish & Resolution Wildlife Foundation Grant for North Charleston Restoration for Resilience
- 12. A Resolution accepting portions of Cypress Lake Road and Hayes Street into the City Resolution system for maintenance (Council District 2)
- 13. A Resolution to approve Proposal Award for Lease Purchase Financing for two stormwater utility vehicles and equipment and one fire truck for the new Watson Hill Fire Station

OTHER BUSINESS

- 14. Approval of Change Order #1 for the Design Services of the Battery Park Request to Approve Pedestrian Bridge to Thomas & Hutton in an amount not to exceed \$43,190.00
- 15. Approval of Change Order #1 for the Construction Management (CM) and Request to Approve Special Inspections Services required for the North Charleston Parking Deck in an amount not to exceed \$33,000.00
- 16. Bid Award for Patriot Boulevard, Wescott Boulevard, and Club Course Drive Request to Approve Grounds Maintenance in the amount of \$37,160.00.

EXECUTIVE SESSION, IF NEEDED

<u>ADJOURN</u>